I hereby certify that this pape, or ice is being deposited with the United Postal Strice Express FORM PTO-1618A Mail Post Office to Addressec" service under 37 CFR 08-22-2001 Expires 06/30/99 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to OMB 0651-0027 the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231 8-150 101819225 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 05/04/1990 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Primus-Sievert Aktiebolag 06/13/2001 Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Joint Stock Company X Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Sweden Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name | Primus Aktiebolag DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Hemvarnsgatan 22 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 172 26 Sweden Zip Code Address (line 3) | SOLNA State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate \* Other Joint Stock Company document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Sweden 08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000081 114/581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 FC:481 01 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover \$heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0571

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
Address (line 1) 915 Broadway
Address (line 2) 19th Floor
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10010-7108
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247
Name Mark I. Peroff
Address (line 1) Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
Address (line 2) 915 Broadway
Address (line 3) 19th Floor
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10010-7108
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6 including any attachments.
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,147,581
Number of Properties 5 to the total number of properties involved. # 1
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties 1 isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [4.0]
D. wast Assount
Method of Faymoni.
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 20-1439
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
indicated herein.  Lette Daniel  Agrif 15, 200
Keith E. Danish
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618B Fxires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Previous Address of Receiving Party	
Name Primus-Sievert Aktiebolag	
Address (line 1) Hemvarnsgatan 22	
Address (line 2) SOLNA	
Address (line 3) SWEDEN, 172 26	
Address (line 4)	
New Address of Receiving Party Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Primus Aktiebolag	
Address (line 1) Hemvarnsgatan 22	
Address (line 2) SOLNA	
Address (line 3) SWEDEN, 172 26	
Address (line 4)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0573 An'y. Ref. No.: 445.0042

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

: Primus AB

Mark

: SIEVERT

Reg. No.

: 1,147,581

Class(es)

: 11 (Int'l.)

Dated

: February 24, 1981

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, G. Mathew Lombard and Manjari M. Datta, all members of the Bar of the State of New York, Steven R. Fink, a member of the Bar of the State of New Jersey, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0574



Registration number:

556006-8024

Date of registration:

7<sup>th</sup> June, 1906

Company name:

Primus Aktiebolag

Address:

Box 1366

171 26 SOLNA



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration

Company name

1906-06-07

Aktiebolaget Max Sievert

1964-09-16

Aktiebolaget Sievert Apparater

1967-02-27

Primus-Sievert Aktiebolag

1990-05-04

Primus Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 13th June, 2001

Ex officio

Gunn Lahti

Bolagsavdelningen

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 54 77

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0575